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Directory of MM&P Offices
International Headquarters
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite B
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-1953
Phone: 410-850-8700 
Fax: 410-850-0973
www.bridgedeck.org

International Officers
Donald F. Josberger 
President
410-850-8700 ext. 122
president@bridgedeck.org

J. Lars Turner 
Secretary-Treasurer
410-850-8700 ext. 116
sec-treas@bridgedeck.org

Steven M. Miceli Jr. 
Director of Operations/Chief of Staff 
410-691-8149 
smicelijr@bridgedeck.org 

Roger Lash
International Representative
410-691-8142
rlash@bridgedeck.org

International Comptroller

Margaret Schanne
410-691-8134
mschanne@bridgedeck.org

Communications Director

Lisa Rosenthal 
410-691-8146
communications@bridgedeck.org

IT

IT@bridgedeck.org

Legal Department

Gabriel Terrasa 
International Counsel
410-691-8148 
gterrasa@bridgedeck.org

Jennifer Stair 
Associate International Counsel
410-691-8178
jstair@bridgedeck.org

Membership

410-850-8700 Option 5
membership@bridgedeck.org

MM&P Women’s 
Caucus Committee

410-691-8194
WomensCaucus@bridgedeck.org 

Mental Health  
Resources Committee

Miriam Anthony, Chair
manthony@bridgedeck.org

MM&P Health & Benefit, 
Vacation, Pension, 
JEC and IRAP Plans
Patrick McCullough 
Administrator
MM&P Plans
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite A
Linthicum Heights, MD  
21090-1996
Phone: 410-850-8500 
Fax: 410-850-8655
Toll-Free: 1-877-667-5522
pmccullough@mmpplans.com
Hours: Monday – Friday  
8:30 AM – 4:30 PM ET

Atlantic Maritime Group
Keith Poissant 
Vice President
570 Broad Street, Suite 701
Newark, NJ 07102
Direct: 201-830-3409
Cell: 973-420-0492
Fax: 201-963-5403
kpoissant@bridgedeck.org

Paulina Trzepacz
Representative
Phone: 973-495-9377
ptrzepacz@bridgedeck.org

Anthony Turzio
City Representative
Phone: 646-261-6662
aturzio@bridgedeck.org

Federal Employees 
Membership Group
David W. Narby
Vice President
Executive Office
MM&P Headquarters
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite B 
Linthicum, MD 21090-1953
dnarby@bridgedeck.org
410-850-8700

Randi Ciszewski
Government Fleet Representative 
& CNO Pilot Representative 
MM&P Headquarters
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite B 
Linthicum, MD 21090-1953 
Cell: 202-679-7594
Fax: 732-527-0829

Offshore Membership Group
Thomas Larkin 
Vice President - Atlantic Ports

Jeremy Hope
Vice President - Gulf Ports & 
Government Contracts

Melany Velleca
Vice President - Pacific Ports

Boston

Ron Colpus
Atlantic Ports Coast Agent 

Thomas Sullivan
Representative
Marine Industrial Park
12 Channel St., Suite 505
Boston, MA 02210-2333
Phone: 617-671-0769
Fax: 617-261-2334
boston@bridgedeck.org

Charleston

John Livingston
Representative 
1481 Tobias Gadson Blvd., Suite 2C
Charleston, SC 29407-4794
Phone: 843-766-3565
Fax: 843-766-6352
charleston@bridgedeck.org

Honolulu

Randy Swindell 
Representative 
521 Ala Moana Blvd., Ste 254 
Honolulu, HI 96813
Phone: 808-523-8183 
Fax: 808-538-3672
honolulu@bridgedeck.org

Houston

Mary Beth Baker / K.C. Marks / 
Lisa Stringer
Dispatchers

13850 Gulf Freeway, Ste 250 
Houston, TX 77034 
Phone: 281-464-9650 
houston@bridgedeck.org
Hours: Monday-Friday — 0900-1500

Los Angeles/Long Beach

Wendy Karnes 
Representative
533 N. Marine Ave., Ste A
Wilmington, CA 90744-5527 
Phone: 310-834-7201 
wkarnes@bridgedeck.org 

Miami/Fort Lauderdale

Andrea Fortin/Maike Coan
Dispatchers
3081 East Commercial Blvd., Suite 100 
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33308
Phone: 954-946-7883 
pompano@bridgedeck.org 

New York/New Jersey

 

  

Thomas Larkin
Vice President-Atlantic Ports

Cole Ridgway
Dispatcher

Ana Victorio
Administrative Assistant
570 Broad Street, Ste 701 
Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: 201-963-1900
Fax: 201-963-5403
tlarkin@bridgedeck.org
nynj@bridgedeck.org

Chelsea Patterson
Women’s Caucus Committee 
East Coast Liaison
Phone: 917-838-3107
cpatterson@bridgedeck.org

Norfolk, Va.

Peter Petrulis
Representative
Interstate Corporate Center, Bldng 8
6353 Center Dr., Ste 200
Norfolk, VA 23502
Phone: 757-489-7406
norfolk@bridgedeck.org

Oakland

Melany Velleca 
Vice President - Pacific Ports

Veronica Schaible
Representative
315 Broadway, Second floor 
Oakland, CA 94607
Phone: 510-808-7068
Fax: 510-808-7067
mvelleca@bridgedeck.org 
vschaible@bridgedeck.org

Seattle

Kirsten Wilhelm 
Representative
15208 52nd Ave. South, Suite 100 
Seattle, WA 98188
Phone: 206-441-8700 
Fax: 206-448-8829
kwilhelm@bridgedeck.org

http://www.bridgedeck.org
http://www.bridgedeck.org
mailto:president@bridgedeck.org
mailto:sec-treas@bridgedeck.org
mailto:smicelijr@bridgedeck.org
mailto:rlash@bridgedeck.org
mailto:mschanne@bridgedeck.org
mailto:communications@bridgedeck.org
mailto:IT@bridgedeck.org
mailto:gterrasa@bridgedeck.org
mailto:jstair@bridgedeck.org
mailto:membership@bridgedeck.org
mailto:WomensCaucus@bridgedeck.org
mailto:manthony@bridgedeck.org
mailto:PMcCullough@mmpplans.com
mailto:kpoissant@bridgedeck.org
mailto:ptrzepacz@bridgedeck.org
mailto:aturzio@bridgedeck.org
mailto:dnarby@bridgedeck.org
mailto:boston@bridgedeck.org
mailto:Charleston@bridgedeck.org
mailto:rswindell@bridgedeck.org
mailto:Houston@bridgedeck.org
mailto:wkarnes@bridgedeck.org
mailto:pompano@bridgedeck.org
mailto:tlarkin@bridgedeck.org
mailto:nynj@bridgedeck.org
mailto:cpatterson@bridgedeck.org
mailto:norfolk@bridgedeck.org
mailto:mweaver@bridgedeck.org
mailto:vschaible@bridgedeck.org
mailto:kwilhelm@bridgedeck.org


22     The Master, Mate & Pilot - Spring 2025

Tampa

Jeremy Hope
Vice President – Gulf Ports &
Government Contracts

Laura Cenkovich / Ted Dohrman/  
Stephen Procida
Representatives
829 W. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Suite 248
Tampa, FL 33603
Phone: 813-247-2164  
Hours: 9:00 AM-2:00 PM ET
jhope@bridgedeck.org 
tampa@bridgedeck.org

Pilot Membership Group
Timothy J. Ferrie
Vice President 
201 Edgewater St. 
Staten Island, NY 10305
Phone: 718-448-3900 
Fax: 718-447-1582
tferrie@bridgedeck.org

East Coast Regional Rep.

John C. Traut
Association of Maryland Pilots
3720 Dillon St. 
Baltimore, MD 21224
Phone: 410-336-1731
jctraut1@msn.com 

Gulf Coast Regional Rep.

Kristi Taylor
203 Deerwood Glen Drive
Deer Park, TX 77536
Phone: 713-645-9620
ktaylor@houston-pilots.com

West Coast Regional Rep.

Zachary Kellerman
Pier 9, East End
San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: 415-203-2564
zkellerman@bridgedeck.org

Alaska Marine Pilots

David Arzt
President
P.O. Box 920226
Dutch Harbor, AK 99603
Phone: 907-359-1240
pilotdesk@ampilots.com

Aransas-Corpus Christi Pilots

Forrest Albrecht
President
P.O. Box 2767 
Corpus Christi, TX 78403
Phone: 361-884-5899
Fax: 361-884-1659

Associated Branch Pilots

Michael Miller
President
3813 N. Cswy Blvd., Ste 100
Metairie, LA 70002
Phone: 504-831-6615

Association of Maryland Pilots

Eric Nielsen 
President
3720 Dillon St.  
Baltimore, MD 21224
Phone: 410-276-1337 
Fax: 410-276-1364
president@mdpilots.com

Biscayne Bay Pilots

Geoffrey Pool
Chairman
2911 Port Blvd.
Miami, FL 33132
Phone: 305-374-2791 
Fax: 305-374-2375

Boston Pilots

Richard Stover
President
256 Marginal Street, Bldg 11
East Boston, MA 02128
Phone: 617-569-4500
Fax: 617-569-4502

Canaveral Pilots Association

Ben Borgie 
Sean Morrissey
Co-Chairmen
Box 816  
Cape Canaveral, FL 32920
Phone: 321-783-4645
TheCanaveralPilots@msn.com

Charleston Branch Pilots Assn.

W. Crayton Walters
6 Concord St.
Charleston, SC 29401
Phone: 843-577-6695
Fax: 843-577-0632

Columbia River Bar Pilots

Dan Jordan
Administrative Pilot
100 16th St.
Astoria, OR 97103-3634
Phone: 503-325-2641

Columbia River Pilots

Christopher D. Eckardt
MM&P Delegate

Jeremy Nielsen
President
13225 N. Lombard 
Portland, OR 97203
Phone: 503-289-9922

Coos Bay Pilots Association

George Wales 
President
686 North Front St.
Coos Bay, OR 97420-2331
Phone: 541-267-6555
Fax: 541-267-5256

Crescent River Port Pilots Assn.

E. Michael Bopp
President
2640 Ridgelake Drive 
Metairie, LA 70002
Phone: 504-392-8001
Fax: 504-392-7598
www.crescentpilots.com

Hawaii Pilots Association

Sinclair Brown
President
Pier 19-Honolulu Harbor 
P.O. Box 721
Honolulu, HI 96808
Phone: 808-532-7233
Fax: 808-532-7229
www.hawaiipilots.net

Houston Pilots

Clint A. Winegar
Presiding Officer
203 Deerwood Glen Drive
Deer Park, TX 77536
Phone: 713-645-9620

Hudson River Pilots Association

Kevin Mullins
President
201 Edgewater Street
Staten Island, NY 10305
Phone: 914-819-8677

Key West Bar Pilots Association

Alejandro Gonzalez
P.O. Box 848
Key West, FL 33041
Phone: 305-296-5512 
Fax: 305-296-1388

Mobile Bar Pilots

Jason A. Comer
President
P.O. Box 831 
Mobile, AL 36601
Phone: 251-432-2639 
Fax: 251-432-9964

Northeast Marine Pilots

Richard Astles
243 Spring St.  
Newport, RI 02840
Phone: 401-847-9050 
Toll Free: 1-800-274-1216

Penobscot Bay & River 
Pilots Association

David Gelinas
President
Skip Strong
Vice President
18 Mortland Road
Searsport, ME 04974
Phone: 207-548-1077
Fax: 207-548-1078
pilots@penbaypilots.com 

Pilots’ Association for the 
Bay & River Delaware

David Cuff
President
800 S. Columbus Blvd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19147
Phone: 215-465-8340 
Fax: 215-465-3450

Port Everglades Pilots Association

Brendon P. McDonnell 
Travis. M. Diemert 
Co-Directors
P.O. Box 13017 
Port Everglades, FL 33316
Phone: 954-522-4491

Puget Sound Pilots

Ivan Carlson
2003 Western Ave. - Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98121
Phone: 206-728-6400
Fax: 206-448-3405

Sabine Pilots

Andrew Guidry
Presiding Officer
2605 Jimmy Johnson Blvd.
Port Arthur, TX 77640
Phone: 409-722-1141 
Fax: 409-962-9223
www.sabinepilots.com

San Juan Bay Pilots

Stephen Rivera
President
P.O. Box 9021033
San Juan, PR 00902-1033
787-722-1166

St. Andrew Bay Pilots Association

Zach Condon
President
P.O. Box 1389
Panama City, FL 32402
Phone: 781-738-1825
admin@standrewbaypilots.com

St. Johns Bar Pilot Association

Barrie Snyder
President
4910 Ocean St.
Mayport, FL 32233
Phone: 904-249-5631 
Fax: 904-249-7523
admin@jaxpilots.com

St. Lawrence Seaway Pilots

John R. Boyce 
President

Pat Broderick
MM&P Branch Agent 
P.O. Box 274
230 North Point Street
Cape Vincent, NY 13618
Phone: 315-654-2900
Fax: 315-654-4491
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San Francisco Bar Pilots

John Carlier
President/Port Agent
Pier 9, East End 
San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: 415-362-5436

Nick Deisher
MM&P Representative

Sandy Hook Pilots Association

James Mahlmann
New York President

Timothy J. Ferrie
New Jersey President

Rob Dobrowolski
Branch Agent
rdobrowolski@sandyhookpilots.com
201 Edgewater St. 
Staten Island, NY 10305
Phone: 718-448-3900 
Fax: 718-447-1582

Savannah Pilots Association

Robert T. (“Trey”) Thompson III
Master Pilot
130 Houston St. – P.O. Box 9267 
Savannah, GA 31401-3528 
Phone: 912-236-0226 
Fax: 912-236-6571

Southeast Alaska Pilots’ Assn.

Mark Lundamo
President
1621 Tongass Ave. - Suite 300
Ketchikan, AK 99901
Phone: 907-225-9696 
Fax: 907-247-9696
pilots@seapa.com 
www.seapa.com

Southwest Alaska Pilots Assn.

Ian Maury
President
P.O. Box 977  
Homer, AK 99603
Phone: 907-235-8783 
Fax: 907-235-6119
swapa@swpilots.net

Tampa Bay Pilots Association

Terry Fluke 
Executive Director 
1825 Sahlman Dr. Tampa, FL 33605
Phone: 813-247-3737 
Fax: 813-247-4425

Virgin Islands Port Authority Pilots

Angelo Raimondi 
President
6877 Upper Wintberg
St. Thomas, VI 00802
 340-998-2260
VIPBUpresident@gmail.com

Virginia Pilot Association

J. W. Whiting Chisman III
President
3329 Shore Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451
Phone: 757-496-0995

Western Great Lakes 
Pilots Association

Capt. Tim Haak
President
6559 S M221, P.O. Box 365
Brimley, MI 49715
Phone: 715-392-5204 
capt.haak@wglpa.com

United Inland 
Membership Group
Ed Lulko 
VP-Great Lakes & Gulf Region

Daniel Twohig
VP-Pacific Maritime Region

Ed Lulko
VP-Great Lakes & Gulf Region
P.O. Box 230309
Fair Haven, MI 48023
Phone: 231-750-6054
Fax: 216-776-1668
elulko@bridgedeck.org

Juneau

Jerry Holder 
AMHS Representative
Phone: 425-321-0772
jholder@bridgedeck.org

Los Angeles/Long Beach

Antonio Amalfitano
Regional Representative Southern California
533 N. Marine Ave., Ste A 
Wilmington, CA 90744-5527 
Phone: 310-766-9731
aamalfitano@bridgedeck.org

Oakland

Sly Hunter
Regional Representative Northern California
315 Broadway, Second Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607
Phone: 510-808-7066 
shunter@bridgedeck.org 

Portland

Nick Sorber 
Regional Representative
Portland, OR
Phone: 503-369-6947
nsorber@bridgedeck.org

San Juan, Puerto Rico

Eduardo Iglesias 
Regional Representative
Cell: 787-354-3162
Office: 787-664-3052
eiglesias@bridgedeck.org

Seattle

Daniel Twohig
VP-Pacific Maritime Region
15208 52nd Ave., South, Ste 100
Seattle, WA 98188
Phone: 425-775-1403
Fax: 425-775-1418
dtwohig@bridgedeck.org

MIRAID
C. James Patti 
President
1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 507
Washington, DC 20036-5412
Phone: 240-876-4084 
Fax: 202-223-9093
jpatti@miraid.org

MM&P Federal Credit Union
Kathy Ann Klisavage 
Manager
MM&P Headquarters
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite B
Linthicum, MD 21090-1953
Phone: 410-691-8136
Fax: 410-859-1623
Toll-Free: 1-800-382-7777 
(All U.S. and Puerto Rico)
mmpfcu@bridgedeck.org

MM&P Maritime 
Advancement, Training, 
Education & Safety Program 
Patrick McCullough 
Administrator
pmccullough@mmpplans.com

Eric Friend
Executive Director
efriend@mitags.org

Former Atlantic & Gulf 
Region Health, Pension 
and Education, Safety 
& Training Funds
MM&P Plan Office
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite A
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-1996
Phone: 410-850-8500
Fax: 410-850-8655
Toll-Free: 1-877-667-5522

Pacific Maritime Region 
Pension & Benefit Plans

Columbia Northwest 
Marine Benefit Trust

Patrick McCullough 
Administrator
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite A
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-1996
Phone: 410-850-8500 
Fax: 410-850-8655
Toll-Free: 1-877-667-5522
pmccullough@mmpplans.com
Hours: Monday-Friday 
8:30 AM – 4:30 PM ET

Northwest Maritime 
Pension Trust

MM&P Plan Office 
700 Maritime Blvd., Suite A 
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-1996 
Phone: 410-850-8500 
Fax: 410-850-8655 
Toll-Free: 1-877-667-5522

Southwest Marine Health, 
Benefit & Pension Trust

Dora Vele
1200 Wilshire Blvd., 5th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Toll-Free: 1-888-806-8943

Maritime Institute of 
Technology & Graduate 
Studies (MITAGS)
Eric Friend
Executive Director 
efriend@mitags.org
Student Services: 206-739-0720

MITAGS East 

692 Maritime Blvd. 
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-1952
Main Phone: 410-859-5700
Toll Free: 1-866-656-5568
Admissions: admissions@mitags.org
www.mitags.org

BWI Airport Shuttle 

(avail. 24 hours a day):
1-866-900-3517 Ext. 0

MITAGS West

1729 Alaskan Way, S.
Seattle, WA 98134-1146
Main: 206-239-9965
Toll-Free: 1-888-893-7829
Admissions: admissions@mates.org
www.mitags.org
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